

The Amateur Baseball Development Group (ABDG) is a non-profit foundation with all proceeds going directly to supporting Amateur Baseball in Southern California.

The ABDG believes the baseball experience will help young men mature and grow to become productive caring citizens of the community.

Over the years, the ABDG has sponsored summer baseball programs and provided opportunities for young men to travel and participate in a variety of tournaments and events. The ABDG also helps players from low income families making this opportunity available to everyone.

Every year many high school baseball programs throughout Southern California in need of uniforms and equipment are recipients of grants from ABDG.

On behalf of Mike Scioscia and the Amateur Baseball Development Group, we would like to **Thank You** for your generosity and support. Your participation is giving our youth options and direction during this important time in their lives. Thank you for helping our young men realize their potential.

> For questions please contact: Randy Riley 805-795-7814 abdg1@roadrunner.com



FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 4TH MOORPARK COUNTRY CLUB INVITATION ONLY

COUNTRY CLUP

ALL PROCEEDS BENEFIT AMATEUR BASEBALL DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC. A NON-PROFIT FOUNDATION SUPPORTING AMATEUR BASEBALL IN SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA



SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

istration

- 8:00-9:30 **Putting Contest**
- **Shotgun Start** 10:00
- 3:00 Cocktails, Appetizers, Raffle & Awards

Hole In One Cash Prize -\$10,000

Longest Drive Contest

Closest to the Pin Contest

Putting Contest

Team Prizes

Tournament Fees: *\$500.00 per golfer*

- Includes: Green Fees & Cart, Golf Package, Lunch, Evening **Event with Appetizers & Raffle Tickets**
- Soft Spikes Country Club Attire Collared Shirts No Denim

MVP Twosome	\$1,000.00
MVP Foursome	\$2,000.00
Individual	\$500.00
Additional Donation	

Please check box and indicate below teams with appropriate names.

1	Name:
	Phone:
	Email:
2	Name:
	Phone:
	Email:
3	Name:
	Phone:
	Email:
4	Name:
	Phone:
	Email:
Credi	t Card Type (circle one)
	MASTERCARD AMERICAN EXPRESS

Account (card) Number (Please print clearly)

Expiration Date: /

3 or 4 digit security code: _____ Account Holders name as it appears on the credit card -**Please print clearly**

Make checks payable: Amateur Baseball Development Group or ABDG (non-profit tax ID #77-0567099)

Mail to: 11756 CHESTNUT RIDGE STREET MOORPARK, CA 93021

For more information, call Randy Riley at 805-795-7814 Please visit our website at **www.abdg.org**.